existing options or the Pacific Road Convertible Loan Facility will be exercised or converted before
the Record Date.  Shareholders should note that the Convertible Loan Facility has a repricing
condition for the exercise price.  Should the Entitlement Offer be fully subscribed the conversion
price may fall from $0.14 to $0.134.  In the event that any existing options are exercised or the
Convertible Loan Facility is converted, however, any proceeds raised will be applied to the
general working capital of Carbon Energy.

Entitlement Offer information booklet 12

1.13 Effect on Carbon Energy’s financial position

Set out below is the consolidated balance sheet of Carbon Energy as at 31 December 2015 and a
pro-forma balance sheet assuming the total funds raised under the Entitlement Offer is
$5,303,130 and deducting costs associated with the offer of $208,260 (being net proceeds of
$5,094,870) as at 31 December 2015.

Reviewed
Statement of
Financial Position
at 31 December
2015

Proposed
Offer and Pro-

Forma
Adjustments
(Unaudited)

Unaudited Pro
Forma

Statement of
Financial

Position as at
29 February

2016

 $ $ $

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  1,930,668 5,094,870 7,025,538

Trade and other receivables 41,626

41,626

Other Current Assets 77,613

77,613

Total Current Assets 2,049,907 5,094,870 7,144,777

Non-Current Assets

Trade and other receivables 267,553

267,553

Construction Work In Progress 2,555,334

2,555,334

UCG Panel assets 1,785,796

1,785,796

Property, plant & equipment 765,435

765,435

Deferred exploration and evaluation
costs 90,429,448

90,429,448

Intangible assets 47,961,354

47,961,354

Total Non-Current Assets 143,764,920 0 143,764,920

TOTAL ASSETS 145,814,827 5,094,870 150,909,697

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 475,547

475,547

Deferred Revenue 0

0

Loans and Borrowings 0

0

Derivative Financial Liability 0

0

Provisions 284,463

284,463

Total current liabilities 760,010 0 760,010

Non-Current Liabilities

Provisions 3,819,627

3,819,627

Financial Liabilities 8,623,086

8,623,086

Total Non-Current Liabilities 12,442,713 0 12,442,713

TOTAL LIABILITIES 13,202,723 0 13,202,723

NET ASSETS 132,612,104 5,094,870 137,706,974
EQUITY

Contributed Equity 240,780,103 5,094,870 245,874,973

Reserves 20,058,501

20,058,501

Accumulated losses (128,226,500)

(128,226,500)

TOTAL EQUITY 132,612,104 5,094,870 137,706,974

Entitlement Offer information booklet 13

1.14 Broker handling fee

No handling fees apply to the application amount of New Shares.

1.15 Information Availability

Eligible Shareholders can obtain a copy of this Information Booklet from the Carbon Energy
website at www.carbonenergy.com.au or by calling the Share Registry on 1300 761 372 (within
Australia) or +61 1300 761 372 (outside Australia) at any time from 8.30am to 5.00pm (AEDT,
until 3 April 2016, then AEST) during the Entitlement Offer period.  Persons who access the
electronic version of this Information Booklet should ensure that they download and read the